

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6525 OF 2010

MINASINGH MAJHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, NUAPADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that  
statement of case has been filed today. In view of  
this, objection does not survive. Office to proceed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master